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OFFICERS ON DUTY (18 Dec 2025)

SUMMARY - Today (18 Dec) & 15 day (04 Dec - 18 Dec)

Serious (Life Loss), Major (Loss >= ₹100000) and Reinforcements

STATIONWISE INCIDENTS (18 Dec) & 15 DAY TREND (from Thu, 04 Dec)

DSR (Thu, 18 Dec 2025)

-

265000

SAVED
(LIFE &

Rs)

-
-

-

Shri. V. Y. Phadte, S.F.O.
Shri. K. G. Gawas, L/FF

INCIDENT 
CATEGORY

TIME 
SPAN 
(HRS)

Nil -

-

2
1

13 8 - -

1 -
1

1. Headquarters
2. Panaji

b) Fire related
(False alarms/ 
Unconfirmed)

18:40-
19:15 
(0:35)

GA-07-
G 7272

-

POR - - - - -
-

-

HDQ
PAN
PER
MAP
PIL
VAS

PON

-

- -

-

1

-

1 -

-

- - -

-

-

- - -

HYD
-

GEOFIR
-
- -

-

-

1

-

2

FIRE 
TENDER

-

LOSS
(LIFE &

Rs)

-
Nil - - -

22

KUN
MAR
VER
CUR

- 1 -

1

-

-

- - -

TOTAL

S.F.O.

-

-

MET
-

-

DAILY SITUATION REPORT

Fire
Emergency
Geophysical
Climatological

Meteorological

V. Y. Phadte, S.F.O.

-

Lives 
Saved

M
A

JO
R Lives 

Lost

SE
R

IO
U

S Lives 
Lost 

Lives 
Saved 

18072000

92000

20000
-

Rs 
Lost

-

-

CALLS
15 days

M
AJ

O
R

Rs Saved

-

Past 15 days (04 Dec - 18 Dec)

LOST SAVED

Rupees

MAJOR

-

-

LIVES LOSTINCIDENTS (18 Dec 2025)

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
20000

-

-

-

-

TODAY (Thu, 18 Dec 2025)

HUMAN

-

TOTAL

-

-

PANAJI TRAINING

R. R. Sawant, S.F.O. R. H. Naik, S.F.O.

K. G. Gawas, L/FF. D. S. Shetgaonkar, S/O.

HEADQUARTERS

D. M. Gawas, S.F.O.

-

- -

GOVERNMENT OF GOA
DIRECTORATE OF FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES

W.E.F. 18 DEC 2025 AT 7:00 HRS TO 19 DEC 2025 AT 7:00 HRS
C

A
LL

S

S
E

R
IO

U
S

No Serious Calls.      No Major Calls.
Reinforcements: 1   (1)   Verna station: Fire related incident at Colva. at 16:54 hrs          
22 Calls + 1 Reinforcements = 23 Fire Tender Trips.

22 - 291 7275000
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INCIDENT 
CATEGORY

211

--
- -

8 78

-

-

1

ANIMALSERIOUS
-

RESCUE
5

S.O. & L/FF.

Biological -

TOTAL

7010000

-

-

-- - -

OTH
-

-
-

BIO

-

Hydrological

Others

-

-

CLI

- - -

BIC

-

CAN

-

- 2

-

-

EME

-

- -

1-

Smoke emitted in SBI ATM due 
to fogging, at Cabo Raj Bhavan, 
Dona Paula.
By: Shri. G. T. Gawas, L/FF

- -

- - - - -

- -

- - - - -

--

22

-
-

ACTIVITY, LOCATION & STAFFFIRE STATION

1-

CENTRAL1
-
1

15 DAY ZONE WISE CALLS
(ALL 17 STATIONS)

15 DAY TREND
(04 Dec - 18 Dec)

TOT
-
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-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

- -

-

1-

- -

1

2

1
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-

3
1
1
1
2
2
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1
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- - -
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-
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-

-

-
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2 27 4 28 5 7 8 9 10

4 DSR (Thu, 18 Dec 2025)
SAVED
(LIFE &

Rs)

INCIDENT 
CATEGORY

TIME 
SPAN 
(HRS)

FIRE 
TENDER

LOSS
(LIFE &

Rs)
ACTIVITY, LOCATION & STAFFFIRE STATION

₹ Not 
Estimated

Nil - - -

a) Emergency/ 
Accident
(Animal rescue)

18:15-
19:30 
(1:15)

GA-07-
G 3737

-

a) Fire related
(Dry Grass & 
field fires)

13:07-
13:40 
(0:33)

GA-07-
G 5101

-

a) Fire related
(Wildland fires)

-

-

-

-

-

9. Vasco

10. Ponda

a) Fire related
(Dry Grass & 
field fires)

11:20-
13:25 
(2:05)

GA-07-
G 4101

-

b) Emergency/ 
Accident
(Animal rescue)

16:40-
19:00 
(2:20)

GA-07-
G 2319

-

a) Emergency/ 
Accident
(Person trapped 
(Light))

23:15-
23:43 
(0:28)

GA-07-
G 2318

-

₹20,000

a) Fire related
(Dry Grass & 
field fires)

5. Pernem

4. Bicholim
GA-07-
G 2504

-

b) Fire related
(Dry Grass & 
field fires)

14:35-
15:20 
(0:45)

GA-07-
G 2504

-

c) Emergency/ 
Accident
(Other 
emergency 
related incidents)

0:50-
1:35 

(0:45)

GA-07-
G 2504

-

6. Valpoi

7. Old Goa

8. Margao
16:06-
16:55 
(0:49)

GA-07-
G 6101

-

b) Fire related
(Other Fire 
related incidents)

16:55-
18:55 
(2:00)

GA-07-
G 7100

₹ Not 
Estimated

3. Mapusa

a) Fire related
(Air, Road, Sea 
and Rail fire 
incidents)

10:30-
11:21 
(0:51)

GA-07-
G 2503

Maruti Omni Van bearing Reg. 
No. GA-01/R-5713 caught fire, 
near D.Ed College, at 
Karaswada, Mapusa.
By: Shri. S. S. Shetgaonkar, 
L/FF

Note: Owner:- Suresh Natani.

Dry grass caught fire, near 
Vathadev Temple, at Bhatwadi, 
Vathadev, Sarvan.
By: Shri. S. C. kesarkar, L/FF

Dry grass caught fire, near 
Junction, at Bordem, Bicholim.
By: Shri. V. M. Gad, L/FF

Branch of banyan tree leaning 
on road, near Vithal Rakhumai 
Temple, at Vithalapur, 
Sanquelim.
By: Shri. V. D. Gaonkar, S/O

Shri. F. L. Naik, L/FF

1 life
(A:1)

-

13:45-
14:30 
(0:45)

-

2 lives
(A:2)

1 life
(H:1)

Rescued cow from the gutter, 
near Sateri Temple, at 
Gaonkarwada, Vantem.
By: Shri. R. Y. Naik, F/F

Dry grass caught fire, near 
Wilsha Hotel, at Carambolim.
By: Shri. B. V. Majik, L/FF

Hillock caught fire, near Chapel, 
at Sonsodo, Raia.
By: Shri. D. N. Kotharkar, L/FF

Old Shack material caught fire 
in house, near Kelpupike 
Restaurant, at Colva.
By: Shri. D. N. Kotharkar, L/FF

Note: Owner:- Pedro Rodrigues.

Dry grass caught fire, at 
Shantinagar, Vasco.
By: Shri. P. G. Naik, L/FF

02 Nos. of cows rescued from 
the gutter, near Taniya Hotel, at 
Vasco.
By: Shri. P. G. Naik, L/FF

Rescued boy from the door 
locked flat of Sarthak 
Apartment, at Tisk, Ponda.
By: Shri. D. B. Lambor, L/FF

Note: Name:- Tanish Naik.

-



2 27 4 28 5 7 8 9 10

4 DSR (Thu, 18 Dec 2025)
SAVED
(LIFE &

Rs)

INCIDENT 
CATEGORY

TIME 
SPAN 
(HRS)

FIRE 
TENDER

LOSS
(LIFE &

Rs)
ACTIVITY, LOCATION & STAFFFIRE STATION

GA-07-
G 2384

-

c) Fire related
(Dry Grass & 
field fires)

15:45-
16:20 
(0:35)

GA-07-
G 2384

-

d) Emergency/ 
Accident
(Air, Road, Sea 
and Rail 
accidents)

5:20-
6:10 

(0:50)

GA-07-
G 2384

-

Nil - - -

b) Fire related
(Dry Grass & 
field fires)

14:17-
15:45 
(1:28)

-

-

GA-07-
G 9909

-

a) Fire related
(Dry Grass & 
field fires)

21:01-
21:30 
(0:29)

GA-07-
G 4989

-

Nil -

-

a) Other 
Activities
(Mock Drills)

15:14-
16:12 
(0:58)

GA-07-
G 9909

-

20:05-
22:59 
(2:54)

GA-07-
G 7447

a) Emergency/ 
Accident
(Other 
emergency 
related incidents)

19:10-
19:45 
(0:35)

GA-07-
G 7447

-

3 lives
(A:3)

17. Porvorim

14. Kundaim

15. Pilerne

16. Cuncolim

c) Fire related
(Wildland fires)

1:25-
4:50 

(3:25)

a) Emergency/ 
Accident
(Other 
emergency 
related incidents)

- -

12. Canacona

13. Verna

12:15-
14:17 
(2:02)

GA-07-
G 2384

₹ Not 
Estimated

b) Fire related
(Other Fire 
related 
incidents)
(Reinforcement
)

16:54-
19:05 
(2:11)

GA-07-
G 9909

-

a) Fire related
(Other Fire 
related incidents)

b) Emergency/ 
Accident
(Animal rescue)

11. Curchorem

-

8:00-
9:15 

(1:15)

GA-07-
G 6363

-

Tree fallen on road, at Partagali, 
Poinguinim, Canacona.
By: Shri. U. G. Gaonkar, S/O

Attended Mock Drill, at 
Z.I.O.T.L. Sancoale.
By: Shri. S. B. Ingalgi, F/F

Old Shack material caught fire 
in house, near Kelpupike 
Restaurant, at Colva.
By: Shri. S. B. Ingalgi, F/F

-

-

-

Hillock caught fire, near Wood 
Bourne Resort, at Nuvem.
By: Shri. S. B. Ingalgi, F/F

Dry grass caught fire, at Bypass 
road, Madkai.
By: Shri. S. M. Hanif, L/FF

Shri. R. N. Naik, L/FF
Under construction seminar hall, 
Vehicle bearing Reg. No. GA-
09/1452 and construction 
material caught fire, at O.N.G.C. 
Betul.
By: Shri. F. Mendes, D.O.

Dry grass caught fire, at 
Naqueri, Betul.
By: Shri. A. S. Lolyekar, L/FF

Rescued calf from the well, at 
Beklyawado, Cuncolim.
By: Shri. A. S. Lolyekar, L/FF

Branch of jungle tree fallen on 
road, near Parth Lab, at 
Morailem, Curchorem.
By: Shri. G. R. Bhatdessai, L/FF

03 Nos. of cows rescued from 
the canal, at Bindimol, Chandor.
By: Shri. G. R. Bhatdessai, L/FF

1 life
(A:1)

-

-

-

₹ Not 
Estimated

-

Ertiga car bearing Reg. No. GA-
08/U-2384 stuck in trees due to 
accident, at Panzorconi, 
Cuncolim.
By: Shri. A. S. Lolyekar, L/FF

Shri. S. I. Sheikh, L/FF


